

# Oceanstar®

**NET CONTENT:**

**7 Piece Bamboo Cooking Utensil Set**

**LIMITED 90 DAYS WARRANTY**

Thank you for purchasing one of many Oceanstar quality products.

Before assembling this unit, please take a moment to read the assembly instructions carefully, and verify the contents of this carton with the check-list table to make sure all parts are included. We would like to hear your comments concerning this product and we are always looking for ways to improve our product. If you have any comments or suggestions, please write to the R & D department, P.O. Box 5076, Diamond Bar, CA 91765 or send an email to corp@oceanstardesign.com. Thank you!

**USE AND CARE INSTRUCTIONS:**

This item was manufactured from bamboo, an extremely strong, natural material. It is the fastest growing woody plant in the world. Unlike hardwoods, bamboo is a type of grass which is a renewable resource. It is harder and lighter than maple and has a natural and beautiful finish. To keep your bamboo product looking new, please follow these use and care instructions:

-Never place your bamboo product in a dishwasher.
-After use, hand wash with warm soapy water, rinse, and wipe dry immediately with a clean cloth.
Never use scouring pads, abrasive cleansers, harsh detergents, bleach, vinyl solvents, or substances containing aromatic hydrocarbons to clean.
-Do not submerge or soak in water.
-Never place hot cooking utensils on your bamboo product.
-Turn in a cool, dry area. Avoid exposure to excessive heat or extreme dampness. Excessive dryness or humidity can cause cracking.
-For optimal use and to preserve the finish of your bamboo item, we recommend applying a food-grade mineral oil daily, for one week prior to first use; thereafter, apply once a month.
**NOTE:** If this product appears to be defective, damaged, has missing parts, or if you have any operational and technical installation questions, please contact Manufacturer (Oceanstar Design Group Inc.) via email : support@oceanstardesign.com or via Tel: 888-317-4571 option Customer Service. DO NOT contact your retail store.

**WARNING:** TO AVOID DANGER OF SUFFOCATION, KEEP THIS AND ALL OTHER PLASTIC BAGS AWAY FROM BABIES AND CHILDREN. DO NOT USE IN CRIBS, BEDS, OR PLAYPENS. TTHE THIN FILM MAY CLING TO THE NOSE AND MOUTH AND PREVENT BREATHING.

**NOTE:** We are always looking for ways to improve our product. If you have any comments or suggestions, please feel free to leave your comments via email: support@oceanstardesign.com. Thank you!

**OUR WARRANTY**

Oceanstar Design Group Inc. warrants our products to be defect-free in material and workmanship for a period of 90 days from the date of purchase. Defective products may be sent back by the original purchaser, or any subsequent owner within the warranty period, with proof of purchase date to Oceanstar Design Group Inc.

Defective products will be repaired or replaced, at manufacturer's discretion, free of charge. All replacement parts or units will be new or reconditioned. Parts or units, which are replaced, become the property of Oceanstar Design Group Inc. Warranty after repair or replacement will not be extended beyond the original 90 Days period. The warranty does not apply to any unit that has been tampered with, or to damages incurred through improper use and care, faulty packing or mishandling by any other carrier.

**WHAT IS NOT COVERED:**

-Warranty does not include freight charges.
-Incidental or consequential damage caused by possible defects with this product.
-Damage to product caused by improper power supply voltage, accident, fire, floods or acts of nature.
-Failure of product resulting from unauthorized modifications to the product.
-Improper installation or failure to perform the necessary maintenance.
-Used product
-Products sold by un-authorized retailers.2
Repairs not covered by this warranty may be returned to Oceanstar Design Group Inc., postage prepaid. All repairs or services will be performed at current cost for parts and labor plus return postage. Please carefully box your package for shipping, and it is HIGHLY recommended to return product by insured or by traceable means. Oceanstar Design Group Inc. is NOT RESPONSIBLE for any packages lost or damaged by any of the carriers.
Manufacturer's sole obligation and your exclusive remedy under this warranty are limited to such repair or replacement. This is a limited warranty and is in lieu of all other warranties, express or implied, including merchantability. This warranty gives you specific legal rights. You may also have other legal rights varying from state to state.

**CONTENIDO NETO:**

**Juego de 7 Utensilios de cocina de bambú**

**Garantía limitada de 90 días**

Gracias por comprar uno de los muchos productos de calidad Oceanstar usted. Antes de montar la unidad, por favor tome un momento para leer las instrucciones de montaje con cuidado y verificar el contenido de este cartón con la tabla de lista de comprobación para asegurarse de que todas las piezas estén incluidas. Nos gustaría escuchar sus comentarios respecto a este producto y siempre estamos buscando maneras de mejorar nuestro producto. Si usted tiene alguna sugerencia o comentario, por favor escriba al departamento de investigación y desarrollo, PO Box 5076, Diamond Bar, CA 91765 o por correo electrónico a corp@oceanstardesign.com. Gracias!

**INSTRUCCIONES DE USO Y CUIDADO:**

Este artículo fue manufacturado del bambú, un material natural extremadamente fuerte. El bambú es una planta leñosa que tiene el crecimiento más rápido del mundo. A diferencia de las maderas duras, el bambú es un tipo de hierba que es un recurso renovable. Es más duro y más ligero que el arce y tiene un acabado natural y hermoso. Para mantener su artículo de bambú en buen estado, favor de seguir las siguientes instrucciones de uso y cuidado.

- Nunca coloque el producto de bambú en al lavavajillas
- Después de usar, lave a mano con agua tibia y jabón, enjuague, y seque inmediatamente con un paño limpio. No utilice limpiadores o detergentes abrasivos, lejía, solventes de vinilo o sustancias que contengan hidrocarburos aromáticos para limpiar.
- No sumerja ni remoje en agua.
- Nunca coloque utensilios de cocina calientes en producto de bambú.
- Almacene en un área fresca y seca. Evite la exposición al calor excesivo o a la humedad extrema. El exceso de sequedad o humedad puede causar grietas.

- Para un uso óptimo y para conservar el acabado de su producto de bambú, recomendamos aplicar un aceite mineral de grado alimentario diariamente, durante una semana antes del primer uso; después, aplicar una vez al mes.

**NOTA:** Si este producto parece estar defectuoso, hubiera piezas dañadas, faltantes, o si tiene alguna pregunta instalación operativas y técnicas, por favor póngase en contacto con fabricante (Oceanstar Design Group Inc.) a través de correo electrónico: support@oceanstardesign.com oa través Tel: 888 - 317-4571 opción de servicio al cliente. NO con la tienda minorista.

**ADVERTENCIA:** PARA EVITAR EL PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA, MANTENGA ÉSTA Y TODAS LAS OTRAS BOLSAS DE PLÁSTICO LEJOS DE LOS BEBÉS Y NIÑOS. NO UTILIZAR EN CUNAS, CAMAS, O CORRALES. LA PELÍCULA FINA PUEDE ADHERIRSE A NARIZ Y BOCA Y EVITAR RESPIRAR.

**NOTA:** Siempre estamos buscando maneras de mejorar nuestra producción. Si usted tiene alguna sugerencia o comentario, por favor envíele una libre de dejar tu comentario por correo electrónico: support@oceanstardesign.com. Gracias!

**NUESTRA GARANTÍA**

Oceanstar Design Group Inc. garantiza que nuestros productos están libres de defectos en materiales y mano de obra por un periodo de 90 días desde la fecha de compra. Los productos defectuosos pueden ser devueltos por el comprador original o cualquier propietario posterior dentro del periodo de garantía, con el comprobante de la fecha de compra a Oceanstar Design Group Inc.

Los productos defectuosos serán reparados o reemplazados, a elección del fabricante, de forma gratuita. Todas las piezas de repuesto o unidades serán nuevos o recondicionados. Las partes o unidades que se reemplazan se conservarán en propiedad de Oceanstar Design Group Inc. Garantía después de la reparación o sustitución no se extenderán más allá del periodo inicial de 90 días. La garantía no se aplica a los aparatos que hayan sido manipulados, o daños ocasionados por el uso indebido y el cuidado, o el embalaje defectuoso o mal manejo por cualquier empresa de transporte público.

**LO QUE LA GARANTÍA NO CUBRE :**

- La garantía no incluye los gastos de transporte .
- Daño incidental o consecuencial causado por posibles defectos en el producto.
- Daños al producto causado por voltaje inapropiado hacia el equipo, accidentes , incendios, inundaciones o actos de la naturaleza.
- La falta de producto como resultado de modificaciones no autorizadas en el producto.
- La instalación o el fracaso para llevar a cabo el mantenimiento necesario.
- Producto usado.
- Los productos vendidos por los minoristas no autorizados.
Las reparaciones no cubiertas por esta garantía pueden ser devueltas a Oceanstar Design Group Inc., con francogo pagado. Todas las reparaciones o servicios se llevarán a cabo a un costo actual de piezas y mano de obra más gastos de envío de retorno. Por favor caja con cuidado el paquete para su envío y es muy recomendable para devolver el producto por el asegurado o por medios detectables. Oceanstar Design Group Inc. no es responsable de los paquetes perdidos o dañados por cualquiera de los vehículos.
La única obligación del fabricante y su solución exclusiva bajo esta garantía se limitan a la reparación o sustitución . Esta es una garantía limitada, y está en lugar de todas las demás garantías, expresas o implícitas, incluyendo comerciabilidad. Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos. Usted también puede tener otros derechos legales que varían de estado a estado.

**CONTENU NET:**

**Ensemble d'ustensiles de cuisine 7 pièces en Bambou**

**Limité 90 jours de garantie**

Merci d'avoir acheté l'un des nombreux produits de qualité Oceanstar . Avant d'assembler cet appareil , s'il vous plaît prendre un moment pour lire attentivement les instructions de montage , et de vérifier le contenu de ce carton avec la table check-list pour s'assurer que toutes les pièces sont incluses . Nous aimerions connaître vos commentaires sur ce produit et nous sommes toujours à la recherche de moyens pour améliorer notre produit . Si vous avez des suggestions ou des commentaires , s'il vous plaît écrivez à la R & D , PO Box 5076 Diamond Bar , CA 91765 ou par courriel à corp@oceanstardesign.com. Merci!

**CONSEILS D'UTILISATION ET D'ENTRETIEN:**

Cet article a été fabriqué à partir de bambou, un matériau extrêmement solide naturel. C'est la plante la plus rapide au monde. Contrairement aux feuillus, le bambou est un type d'herbe qui est une ressource renouvelable. Il est plus dur et plus léger que l'érable et a une finition naturelle et belle. Pour garder votre article bambou à la recherche de nouveau, s'il vous plaît suivez ces instructions d'utilisation et de soins.

-Ne placez jamais votre article en bambou dans un lave-vaisselle - Après utilisation, lavez à la main avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse, rincez et essuyez immédiatement avec un chiffon propre. Ne nettoyez jamais des tampons à récuper, des détergents abrasifs, des détergents dur, de l'eau de Javel, des solvants vinyliques ou des substances contenant des hydrocarbures aromatiques.

- Ne pas immerger ou tremper dans l'eau.
- Ne posez jamais d'ustensiles de cuisson chauds sur votre article en bambou.
- Conservez dans un endroit frais et sec. Éviter l'exposition à la chaleur excessive ou à l'humidité extrême. Une sécheresse excessive ou l'humidité peuvent provoquer des fissures.
- Pour une utilisation optimale et pour préserver la finition de votre article en bambou, nous vous recommandons d'appliquer une huile minérale de qualité alimentaire tous les jours pendant une semaine avant la première utilisation, puis appliquez une fois par mois.

**REMARQUE:** Si ce produit semble defectueux, a parties endommagées, manquantes, ou si vous avez des questions sur l'installation opérationnelles et techniques, s'il vous plaît contacter le Fabricant ( Oceanstar Design Group Inc. ) par e-mail : support@oceanstardesign.com ou par Tél : 888 - 317-4571 option de service à la clientèle. NE PAS contacter votre magasin .

**AVERTISSEMENT:** POUR EVITER TOUT RISQUE D'ETOUFFEMENT, GARDEZ CE OU TOUT AUTRE SAC DE PLASTIQUE LOIS DES PORTES DES ENFANTS. NE PAS UTILISER DANS BERCEAUX, LITS, OU LES PARCS. LE FILM MINCE PEUT S'AGRIPPER NEZ ET LA BOUCHE EMPÊCHER RESPIRER.

**NOTE:** Nous cherchons toujours des moyens d'améliorer notre produit. Si vous avez des suggestions ou des commentaires, s'il vous plaît n'hésitez à laisser vos commentaires par courriel: support@oceanstardesign.com. Merci!

**NOTRE GARANTIE**

Oceanstar Design Group Inc. garantit que nos produits sont exempts de défauts de matériaux et de fabrication pour une période de 90 jours à partir de la date d'achat. Les produits defectueux peuvent être renvoyés par l'acheteur original ou tout propriétaire subséquent dans la période de garantie, avec la preuve de la date d'achat à Oceanstar Design Group
Les produits defectueux seront réparés ou remplacés, à la discrétion du fabricant, sans frais. Toutes les pièces de rechange ou unités seront neufs ou reconditionnés. Pièces ou unités, qui sont remplacées, deviennent la propriété de Oceanstar Design Group Inc. Garantie après réparation ou remplacement ne sera pas prolongée au-delà de la période de 90 jours d'origine. La garantie ne couvre pas une unité qui a été altéré, ou à des dommages occasionnés par l'utilisation et de soins, d'emballage defectueux ou une mauvaise manipulation incorrecte par un support commun.

**NE SONT PAS COUVERTS:**

- La garantie ne comprend pas les frais de transport.
- Dommage direct ou indirect causé par des défauts possibles avec ce produit.
- Dommages causés par une mauvaise tension d'alimentation, un accident, un incendie, des inondations ou des actes de la nature.
- Défaillance du produit résultant de modifications non autorisées du produit.
- Une mauvaise installation ou l'échec d'effectuer la maintenance nécessaire.
- Produit d'occasion
- Les produits vendus par les détaillants non autorisés.

Les réparations non couvertes par cette garantie peuvent être retournés à Oceanstar Desin Group Inc., port payé. Toutes les réparations ou les services seront effectués au coût actuel pour les pièces et la main-d'œuvre ainsi que les frais de retour. S'il vous plaît bloe soigneusement votre colis pour l'expédition et il est fortement recommandé de retourner le produit par l'assuré ou par des moyens traçables. Oceanstar Design Group Inc. est pas responsable des colis perdus ou endommagés par l'un des transporteurs.

La seule obligation du fabricant et votre recours éventuel de cette garantie sont limitées à la réparation ou le remplacement. Ceci est une garantie limitée et remplace toutes les autres garanties, explicites ou implicites, y compris commerciale. Cette garantie vous confère des droits légaux spécifiques. Vous pouvez également bénéficier d'autres droits variant d'un État à État.

**CONTENUTO NETTO:**

**Insieme di 7 pezzi di bambù articoli casalinghi**

**Limitata 90 giorni di garanzia**

Grazie per aver acquistato uno dei tanti prodotti di qualità Oceanstar. Prima di montare l'unità, si prega di prendere un momento per leggere con attenzione le istruzioni di montaggio, e verificare il contenuto di questo cartone animato con la tabella di lista di controllo per assicurarci che tutte le parti siano incluse. Ci piacerebbe sentire i vostri commenti riguardanti questo prodotto e siamo sempre alla ricerca di modi per migliorare il nostro prodotto. Se avete qualche suggerimento o commento, si prega di scrivere al reparto di ricerca e sviluppo, P.O. Box 5076, Diamond Bar, CA 91765 o e-mail a corp@oceanstardesign.com. Grazie!

**ISTRUZIONI DI USO E MANUTENZIONE:**

Questo elemento è stato prodotto da bambù, una fortissima, materiale naturale. E la pianta legnosa più rapida crescita nel mondo. A differenza di latifoglie, bambù è un tipo di erba che è una risora rinnovabile. E più difficile e più leggero di acero e ha una finitura naturale e bello. Per mantenere il prodotto di bambù aspetto nuovo, segui queste istruzioni uso e la manutenzione:
- Non posizionare il prodotto di bambù in lavastoviglie.
- Dopo l'uso, lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone, risciacquare e asciugare immediatamente con un panno pulito. Non utilizzare spugne abrasive, detergenti abrasivi, detergenti aggressivi, candeggina, solventi vnilie, o sostanze contenenti idrocarburi aromatici già pulire.

- Non immergere o immergersi in acqua.
- Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto. Evitare l'esposizione a calore eccessivo o di forte umidità. sechezza o eccessiva umidità possono causare scolorature.

- Per un utilizzo ottimale e per preservare la finitura del vostro articolo di bambù, si raccomanda di applicare un olio minerale alimentare al giorno, per una settimana prima del primo utilizzo; successivamente, applicare una volta al mese.

**NOTA:** Se questo prodotto sembra essere difettoso, mancano delle parti, danneggiato o hai domande di installazione operativi e tecnici, si prega di contattare il produttore (Oceanstar Design Group Inc.) via e-mail: support@oceanstardesign.com o via Tel: 888-317-4571) opzione di Servizio di Assistenza. NON contattare il negozio al dettaglio.

**ATTENZIONE:** PER EVITARE RISCHI DI SOFFOCAMENTO, TENERE QUESTO E TUTTI GLI ALTRI SACCHETTI DI PLASTICA LONTANI DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI. NON UTILIZZARE IN CULLE, LETTI, O BOX. IL FILM SOTTILE PUÒ COPIRRE IL NASO E LA BOCCA E NON INALARE.

**NOTA:** Siamo sempre alla ricerca di modi per migliorare il nostro prodotto. Se avete qualche suggerimento o commento, non esitate a lasciare il vostro commento via e-mail: support@oceanstardesign.com. Grazie!

**LA GARANZIA**

Oceanstar Design Group Inc. garantisce che i nostri prodotti di essere privo di difetti nei materiali e nella lavorazione per un periodo di 90 giorni dalla data di acquisto. I prodotti difettosi possono essere rispediti dall'acquirente originale o ogni successivo proprietario entro il periodo di garanzia, con la prova della data di acquisto per Oceanstar Design Group Inc.

I prodotti difettosi saranno riparati o sostituiti, a discrezione del costruttore, a titolo gratuito. Tuttele parti di ricambio o unità saranno nuovi o revisionati. Le parti o unità, che vengono sostituiti, diventano proprietà di Oceanstar Design Group Inc. di garanzia dopo la riparazione o la sostituzione non sarà esteso oltre il periodo di 90 giorni originale.

La garanzia non si applica a qualsiasi unità che è stato manomesso, o per danni causati attraverso l'uso improprio e la cura. l'imballaggio difettoso o cattiva gestione da qualsiasi vettore comune.

**CHE COSA NON È COPERTO:**

-La garanzia non comprende le spese di trasporto.
-Danni incidentali o consequenziali causati da possibili difetti con questo prodotto.
-Danni al prodotto causati da uso improprio tensione di alimentazione, incidenti, incendi, inondazioni o eventi naturali.
-Guasto del prodotto risultante da modifiche non autorizzate al prodotto.
-Invinstallazione errata o mancata effettuare la necessaria manutenzione.
- Prodotto usato.
-I prodotti venduti da rivenditori non autorizzati.

Le riparazioni non coperte da garanzia possono essere restituiti al Oceanstar Design Group Inc., spese prepagate. Tutte le riparazioni o servizi saranno eseguiti al costo corrente per le parti e manodopera più spese di spedizione di ritorno. Si prega di scatola con attenzione il vostro pacchetto per la spedizione e si consiglia vivamente di restituire il prodotto assicurato o con mezzi tracciabili. Oceanstar Design Group Inc. non è responsabile di eventuali pacchetti persi o danneggiati da una qualsiasi dei vettori.

l'unico obbligo del costruttore e l'unico rimedio ai sensi della presente garanzia sono limitati a tale riparazione o sostituzione. Si tratta di una garanzia limitata e sostituisce tutte le altre garanzie, esplicite o implicite, tra cui commerciabilità. Questa garanzia conferisce diritti legali specifici. Si può anche avere altri diritti legali che variano da stato a stato.

**NET NHALT:**

**7 Stück Bambus Koch Utensilien Set**

**Begrenzte 90 Tage Garantie**

*Vielen Dank für den Kauf eins von vielen Oceanstar qualitativ hochwertige produkte. Bevor sie diese einheit zusammenbauen, bitte nehmen sie sich einen moment zeit um lesen sie sorgfältig die montageanleitung, und überprüfen sie die Inhalte dieser karton mit der checkliste tabelle um sicherzustellen, dass alle teile aufgenommen. Wir möchten Ihre kommentare zu diesem produkt zu hören und wir sind immer auf der suche nach möglichkeiten, um unser produkt zu verbessern. Wenn sie vorschläge haben oder kommentar, schreiben sie bitte an die forschungs- und entwicklungsabteilung, P.O. Box 5076, Diamond Bar, CA 91765 oder e-mail an corp@oceanstardesign.com. Danke!*

**VERWENDUNG UND PFLEGE:**

Dieser artikel wurde aus bambus, ein extrem starkes, natürliches material hergestellt. Es ist die am schnellsten wachsende waldige pflanze der welt. Im gegensatz zu hartholz, ist bambus eine art von gras, die eine erneuerbare ressource ist. Es ist härter und leichter als ahorn und hat eine natürliche und schöne oberfläche. Um Ihr bambusprodukt auf der suche nach neuen zu halten, folgen sie bitten dieses gebrauch- und beobachtmanagements:

- Stellen sie Ihr bambusprodukt niemals in eine spülmaschine.

- Nach gebrauch handwäsche mit warmem seifenwasser, spülen, und wischen sie trocken sofort mit einem sauberen tuch. Verwenden sie zum reinigen keine scheuerschwämme, scheuermittel, scharfe reinigungsmittel, bleichmittel, vinyllynsolventmittel oder substanzten, die aromatische kohlenwasserstoffe enthalten.

- Tauchen sie nicht in warmen wasser.
- Stellen sie keine heißen kohlenstilen auf Ihr bambusprodukt.
- Kühlen und trocken lagern. Vermeiden sie extreme hitze oder extreme feuchtigkeit. Übermäßige trockenheit oder feuchtigkeit können rissbildung verursachen.
- Für eine optimale nutzung und die konservierung der oberfläche Ihr bambus-artikel, empfehlen wir die anwendung eines lebensmittel-qualität mineralöl täglich, für eine woche vor dem erstengebrauch; danach einmal monatlich anwenden.

**HINWEIS:** Wenn Dies produkt ersicht defekt sein, hat fehlende teile, beschädigt, oder sie alle betrieblichen und technischen fragen zur installation, bitte kontaktieren Sie Hersteller (Oceanstar Design Group Inc.) per E-Mail: support@oceanstardesign.com oder per Telefon: 888-317-4571 option Kundenservice. Sie nicht Ihre Einzelhandels-geschäft in Verbindung. Wenden Sie sich Einzelhandelsgeschäft nicht.

**WARNUNG: UM DIE GEFAHR DES ERSTICKENS, DIESES UND ALLE ANDEREN PLASTIKTÜTEN VON BABYS UND KINDERN. NICHT IN CRIBS, BETTEN ODER KINDERLAUF STÄLLE. DIE DÜNNE FOLIE KANN NASE UND MUND UND PRÄVENTION ATMUNG CLING.**

**HINWEIS:** Wir sind immer auf der suche nach Möglichkeiten, um unser produkt zu verbessern, wenn sie vorschläge haben oder einen kommentar, bitte sich fühlen frei, um Ihre kommentare per e-mail zu verlassen: support@oceanstardesign.com. Danke!

**DIREKTE SONNENEINSTRALUNG VERMEIDEN:**

Halten Sie die Möbel vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung. UV-Strahlen werden die farben verblaszen und in einigen fällen verdunkeln sie. Es kann auch haarisse oder haarisse in der oberfläche verursachen. Weiße oberflächen werden gelbe natürlich im laufe der zeit und direkter sonneneinstrahlung diesen natürlichen prozess wird beschleunigt zusammen mit einigen wald natürlich im laufe der zeit verdunkeln; dies wird nicht als Qualitätsmangel angesehen.

**USNERE GARANTIE**

Oceanstar Design Group Inc. garantiert unsere Produkte fehlerfrei in Material und Verarbeitung für einen Zeitraum von 90 Tagen ab dem Datum des Kaufs zu sein. Defekte Produkte können von ursprünglichen Käufer oder bei jeder Inhaber innerhalb der Garantiezeit zurückgeschickt werden, mit Nachweis des Kaufdatums zu Oceanstar Design Group Inc. Defekte Produkte werden im Hersteller Ermessen kostenlos repariert oder ausgetauscht werden. Alle Ersatzteile oder Geräte werden neu oder überholt sein. Teile oder Einheiten, die ersetzt werden, gehen in das Eigentum von Ocean Design Group Inc. Garantie nach Reparatur oder Ersatz über wird den ursprünglichen 90-Tage-Frist nicht verlängert werden. Die Garantie gilt nicht für jede Einheit, die mit oder auf Schäden, die durch unschonemäßige Behandlung und Pflege, fehlerhafte Verpackung oder falsche Handhabung von einem gemeinsamen Träger manipuliert wurde.

**Was ist nicht versichert:**

- Garantie gilt nicht für Frachtkosten enthalten.
- Neben- oder Folge durch mögliche Defekte mit diesem Produkt verursacht werden.
- Beschädigungen am Produkt durch falsche Versorgungsspannung, Unfall, Feuer, Überschwemmungen oder Naturgewalten verursacht.
- Der Ausfall Produkt von nicht autorisierten Änderungen an dem Produkt führt.
- Eine unschonemäßige Installation oder Fehler, um die notwendige Wartung durchführen.
- Gebrauchte Produkt.
- Produkte verkauft von nicht autorisierten Händlern.
Reparaturen, die nicht unter diese Garantie kann Oceanstar Design Group Inc. zurückgeschickt werden, frankiert versandt werden. Alle Reparaturen oder Dienstleistungen werden zu laufenden Kosten für Teile und Arbeit plus Rückporto durchgeführt werden. Bitte Kasten sorgfältig Ihr Paket für den Versand und es ist sehr von den Versicherten oder durch nachweisbare Mittel zurück Produkt empfohlen. Oceanstar Design Group Inc. ist nicht verantwortlich für alle Pakete, die von einem der Träger verloren gehen oder beschädigt werden.

Hersteller einlege Verpflichtung und Ihr ausschließliches Rechtsmittel im Rahmen dieser Garantie sind auf eine solche Reparatur oder Ersatz beschränkt. Dies ist eine begrenzte Garantie und ersetzt alle anderen Garantien, weder ausdrücklich noch implizit, einschließlich der Marktgängigkeit. Diese Garantie gibt Ihnen bestimmte Rechte. Sie können auch andere Rechte von Staat zu Staat variere haben.

# DE